

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>DETENTION BASIN/AMENITY POND EXCAVATION</u>								
1.	Amenity Pond Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Amenity Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Spoil Site No. A and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	10,000	CY	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.15	\$21,500.00	\$2.30	\$23,000.00
2.	Amenity Pond Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Amenity Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Spoil Site No. B and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	1,500	CY	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$2.15	\$3,225.00	\$2.30	\$3,450.00
3.	Amenity Pond Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to	12,100	CY	\$3.00	\$36,300.00	\$3.10	\$37,510.00	\$3.20	\$38,720.00
4.	Detention Basin Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Detention Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Spoil Site No. C and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	2,900	CY	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$3.10	\$8,990.00	\$3.20	\$9,280.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5.	Detention Basin Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Detention Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Spoil Site No. D and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	27,000	CY	\$3.00	\$81,000.00	\$3.45	\$93,150.00	\$3.60	\$97,200.00
6.	Amenity Pond Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Amenity Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Spoil Site No. E and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	8,200	CY	\$3.00	\$24,600.00	\$2.15	\$17,630.00	\$2.30	\$18,860.00
7.	Amenity Pond Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Amenity Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Spoil Site No. F and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	32,800	CY	\$3.00	\$98,400.00	\$2.65	\$86,920.00	\$2.70	\$88,560.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8.	Amenity Pond Excavation - On-Site Disposal; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade and Stockpile Amenity Pond Spoil to the Indicated Elevations on Stockpile Site and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (only as approved and as authorized by the Engineer)	10,000	CY	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$2.35	\$23,500.00	\$2.40	\$24,000.00
9.	Over Excavation for Installation of Clay Slope/Erosion Protection of Approved Clay and/or Silty Clay Material with a P.I. of 25 or More - Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade, Shape and Compact Amenity Pond Spoil as Indicated on the Amenity Pond Cross Section Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of optimum moisture; over excavation only)	23,500	CY	\$4.00	\$94,000.00	\$2.15	\$50,525.00	\$2.30	\$54,050.00
10.	Install, Place, Grade and Compact Clay Slope/Erosion Protection on Bottom and Side Slopes of Amenity Pond with a P.I. of 25 or More Using Approved Clay and/or Silty Clay Material Excavated from Detention Basin or Amenity Pond (clay slope/erosion protection material only)	23,500	CY	\$2.00	\$47,000.00	\$2.15	\$50,525.00	\$2.30	\$54,050.00
11.	8-Inch Thick Cement Safety Shelf Around Side Slopes of Amenity Pond; Including Over-Excavation, Manipulation, Grading and Compaction (13% Cement by Dry Weight - Geotechnical Engineer to Confirm Application Rate; if Cement Stabilized Sand is Utilized, Use 1.1 Sack per Ton Cement Stabilized Sand)	33,250	SF	\$1.00	\$33,250.00	\$2.60	\$86,450.00	\$2.90	\$96,425.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
12.	Natural Shoreline - Including, but not Limited to, Subgrade Preparation, Double 8 x 8 Keyway, 6-Inch Minus Bullrock, Geotextile Fabric, etc. (Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	3,300	LF	\$20.00	\$66,000.00	\$30.70	\$101,310.00	\$32.80	\$108,240.00
13.	Aquatic Planter - Including, but not Limited to, Subgrade Preparation, 30 Mil PVC Liner, 2-Inch Concrete Veneer, Concrete Soil Retaining Curband Keyway, etc.; In Maximum 8-inch lifts (loose measure) and Compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture (Including, but not Limited to, 4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Base; Including 2-Foot Toe Walls; Complete in Place, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	30,050	SF	\$6.00	\$180,300.00	\$6.60	\$198,330.00	\$6.80	\$204,340.00
14.	Pumping of Collection Storm Water Run-Off as Required During Construction (3,000 GPM minimum per pumping operation; one (1) day is defined as pumping out Storm Water Run-Off for one (1) continuous twelve (12) hour period with one (1) 3,000 GPM pump (min); only as directed and as authorized by the Owner)	360	HOURS	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$56.40	\$20,304.00
15.	Well Point De-Watering for Groundwater Control for Detention Basin Excavation (minimum bid \$25.00/LF; only as approved and directed by the Owner)	5,560	LF	\$25.00	\$139,000.00	\$25.00	\$139,000.00	\$25.00	\$139,000.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
16.	Turf Establishment - Detention Basin Side Slopes, High Banks, Maintenance Berms, Pilot Channels, etc.; Inclusive of Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing, Overseeding and Maintenance, Until a Full Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Finally Accepted the Subject Project Into the One-Year Maintenance Period (only as directed and as authorized by the Owner)	9	AC	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,223.00	\$20,007.00
17.	Detour Traffic Control Along State Highway 6, Masters Road, Bissell Road, Jordan Road, Peters Road, Existing Dirt Road, etc.; Including, but not Limited to, Detour Traffic Control Plan Included in the McCoy Parkway Phase 1A Construction Drawings and as Indicated in the Detour to State Highway 6 and Kruezer Road Overall Layout Sheet; Including, but not Limited to, Plan Implementation, Set-Up, Takedown and Regular Maintenance as Required During Construction	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
18.	Temporary 20-Foot Wide by 6-Inch Thick Crushed Stone All Weather Access Road on Compacted Subgrade; Including Tie In Into Existing Gravel Road (as Indicated in the Detour to State Highway 6 and Kruezer Road Overall Layout Sheet and as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; installation and removal)	2,850	SY	\$12.00	\$34,200.00	\$9.00	\$25,650.00	\$10.80	\$30,780.00
19.	20-Foot Wide by 12-Inch Thick Crushed Stone All Weather Access Road on Stabilized Subgrade; Including Geotextile Fabric; Including Tie-In Into Existing Gravel Road (as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1,825	SY	\$27.00	\$49,275.00	\$23.20	\$42,340.00	\$23.20	\$42,340.00
20.	24-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer Culvert for All Weather Access Roads (H20 Loading)	210	LF	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.50	\$9,555.00	\$45.10	\$9,471.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
21.	20-Foot Double Swing Pipe Gate for All Weather Access Road (Complete in Place)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,694.00	\$2,694.00
	TOTAL DETENTION BASIN/AMENITY POND EXCAVATION:				\$1,016,525.00		\$1,049,610.00		\$1,089,371.00
	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS								
1.	Detention Basin Excavation - Off-Site Disposal (Contractor to properly dispose of all excavated material off-site at no additional expense to the Owner)	29,900	CY	\$8.00	\$239,200.00	\$15.50	\$463,450.00	\$15.32	\$458,068.00
2.	Amenity Pond Excavation - Off-Site Disposal (Contractor to properly dispose of all excavated material off-site at no additional expense to the Owner)	74,600	CY	\$8.00	\$596,800.00	\$15.50	\$1,156,300.00	\$15.32	\$1,142,872.00
3.	Import, Place, Grade and Compact 2-Foot Thick Clay Liner with a Minimum P.I. of 25 on Bottom and Side Slopes of Amenity Pond from Elevation (clay slope/erosion protection material only)	23,500	CY	\$7.00	\$164,500.00	\$16.70	\$392,450.00	\$16.68	\$391,980.00
4.	Scarify Entire Amenity Pond with a Minimum P.I. of 25 on Bottom and Side Slopes to a Minimum Depth of 12-Inches and Re-Compact to 95% Standard Proctor Density Using a Vibratory Sheepsfoot Compactor	35,250	SY	\$1.00	\$35,250.00	\$4.30	\$151,575.00	\$4.32	\$152,280.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5.	ESS-13 Mixing - Uniformly and Completely Mix ESS-13 on Amenity Pond Bottom and Side Slopes to a Minimum Depth of 12-Inches Achieving a Uniform Water and Emulsion Mixture in Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations for the Type of Select and Treated Soil to be Stabilized (mix, grade and compact treated and select spoil to the proposed grades in maximum 6-inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 97% SPD, +/-2% of optimum moisture; complete in place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	35,250	SY	\$3.00	\$105,750.00	\$5.70	\$200,925.00	\$5.49	\$193,522.50
6.	ESS-13 Spraying - Uniformly and Completely Spray ESS-13 on Amenity Pond Bottom and Side Slopes Repeatedly Achieving a Uniform and Complete Saturated Surface in Accordance with the Manufacturer's Standard Recommendations for the Type of Select and Treated Soil to be Stabilized (Complete in Place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	35,250	SY	\$3.00	\$105,750.00	\$3.50	\$123,375.00	\$3.29	\$115,972.50
<u>WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</u>									
1.	12-Inch C-900, PVC Water Line	3,383	LF	\$30.00	\$101,490.00	\$25.00	\$84,575.00	\$27.50	\$93,032.50
2.	12-Inch C-900, PVC Restrained Joint Water Line (including ductile restrained joint fittings)	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$146.50	\$5,127.50	\$112.20	\$3,927.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3.	12-Inch C-900, PVC Water Line in 20-Inch Steel Water Line Casing; Including Centralizers at 5-Foot Spacing and End Seals (water line pipe only)	270	LF	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$68.90	\$18,603.00	\$47.20	\$12,744.00
4.	20-Inch A-36, Black Carbon Welded Steel Water Line Casing (bore and jack; including all required and necessary bore pits - casing pipe only; all depths)	270	LF	\$300.00	\$81,000.00	\$437.20	\$118,044.00	\$447.20	\$120,744.00
5.	12-Inch Gate Valve with Box	11	EA	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$21,340.00	\$2,227.50	\$24,502.50
6.	6-Inch Gate Valve with Box	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$903.00	\$5,418.00
7.	Fire Hydrant	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,416.40	\$14,498.40
8.	6-Inch C-900, PVC Fire Hydrant Lead	95	LF	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$17.00	\$1,615.00	\$17.00	\$1,615.00
9.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 16-Inch Plug and Clamp and 2-Inch Blow-Off Valve	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$124.00	\$124.00
10.	12-Inch Wet Connection	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$862.30	\$862.30
11.	12-Inch Plug and Clamp	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$198.00	\$594.00
12.	2-Inch Blow-Off Valve with Box Including Check Valve	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$939.90	\$2,819.70

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13.	10-Inch Forward/Reverse Totalizing Water Meter Including Reinforced Concrete Vault; McCrometer® MW500/MZ500 or Approved Equal (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including All Materials, Labor, Equipment, Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum(s))	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,552.40	\$37,552.40
14.	Ductile Iron Fittings	2	TONS	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
15.	Trench Safety	3,513	LF	\$1.00	\$3,513.00	\$0.10	\$351.30	\$0.30	\$1,053.90
TOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:					\$298,003.00		\$318,565.80		\$326,287.70
<u>WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM</u>									
1.	4-Inch C-900, PVC Sanitary Sewer Force Main (open cut)	798	LF	\$20.00	\$15,960.00	\$14.50	\$11,571.00	\$12.50	\$9,975.00
2.	Sanitary Sewer Plug	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$95.00	\$95.00
3.	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TON	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$856.80	\$856.80
4.	Trench Safety System	798	LF	\$1.00	\$798.00	\$0.10	\$79.80	\$0.80	\$638.40
TOTAL WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM:					\$21,258.00		\$12,760.80		\$11,565.20

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
<u>STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM</u>									
1.	54-Inch CL III R/G RCP Storm Sewer	280	LF	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$98.00	\$27,440.00	\$104.80	\$29,344.00
2.	36-Inch x 58 1/2-Inch, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer	69	LF	\$200.00	\$13,800.00	\$107.00	\$7,383.00	\$124.60	\$8,597.40
3.	31 5/16-Inch x 57 1/8, C-506, Reinforced Concrete Arch Pipe Storm Sewer	268	LF	\$130.00	\$34,840.00	\$110.50	\$29,614.00	\$118.10	\$31,650.80
4.	30-Inch CL III R/G RCP Storm Sewer	462	LF	\$52.00	\$24,024.00	\$50.00	\$23,100.00	\$49.60	\$22,915.20
5.	24-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer	1,056	LF	\$40.00	\$42,240.00	\$47.80	\$50,476.80	\$43.30	\$45,724.80
6.	24-Inch DR-11, HDPE Storm Sewer (Contractor to coordinate and specify a 24-Inch inside pipe diameter with pipe supplier)	125	LF	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.60	\$4,450.00	\$101.10	\$12,637.50
7.	18-Inch CL III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer	312	LF	\$35.00	\$10,920.00	\$48.90	\$15,256.80	\$36.10	\$11,263.20
8.	24-Inch CL III R/G RCP Storm Sewer Inlet Lead	511	LF	\$40.00	\$20,440.00	\$35.60	\$18,191.60	\$54.00	\$27,594.00
9.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (24"-42")	15	EA	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,756.40	\$26,346.00
10.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole with Weir and Grout (24"-42")	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,184.60	\$6,369.20
11.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (48"-72")	6	EA	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,484.00	\$26,904.00
12.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (48"-72") with "E" Inlet Top	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,562.70	\$2,562.70
13.	Standard Type "A" Storm Sewer Inlet	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,011.60	\$3,034.80
14.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Inlet	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,961.80	\$1,961.80

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
15.	Standard Type "E" Storm Sewer Inlet	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,789.30	\$1,789.30
16.	Standard Type "H-2" Storm Sewer Inlet	14	EA	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,674.30	\$23,440.20
17.	Drainage Swale (including hydromulch seeding; including watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	1,370	LF	\$5.00	\$6,850.00	\$9.00	\$12,330.00	\$4.50	\$6,165.00
18.	Extreme Event Overflow Swale (including hydromulch seeding; including watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.50	\$180.00
19.	18-Foot Wide Temporary Drainage Ditch (including hydromulch seeding; including watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	490	LF	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.80	\$5,292.00
20.	Break Out and Connect Proposed 24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer Pipe to Existing Storm Sewer Inlet	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,022.40	\$1,022.40
21.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 18-Inch RCP Storm Sewer	42	LF	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$22.00	\$924.00	\$8.70	\$365.40
22.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 15-Inch RCP Storm Sewer	85	LF	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$8.70	\$739.50
23.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Grate Inlets	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$189.10	\$378.20

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
24.	Relocate Existing Chain Link Fence and Barb Wire Fence (as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,910.00	\$3,910.00
25.	Installation of 8-Inch Thick Interlocking Concrete Blocks; Including Continuous Perimeter Toe Walls (Complete in Place including Geotextile Fabric and all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, Performance, Testing, Certifications, etc., as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	325	SY	\$65.00	\$21,125.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$50.60	\$16,445.00
26.	Brick Plug for Proposed 24-Inch RCP Storm Sewer	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$212.10	\$212.10
27.	Roadside Ditches (including hydromulch seeding; including watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	980	LF	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$12.20	\$11,956.00	\$6.10	\$5,978.00
28.	Backfill Existing Roadside Ditches and Re-Grade Right of Way as Required and as Indicated on the Appro Construction Drawings (in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00
29.	Trench Safety	3,083	LF	\$1.00	\$3,083.00	\$0.10	\$308.30	\$0.40	\$1,233.20
TOTAL STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM:					\$351,992.00		\$308,360.50		\$340,155.70

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
<u>EXCAVATION, PAVING AND GRADING</u>									
1.	Roadway Excavation - On-Site Disposal on Stripped (4-inch minimum depth) and Proof Roll Tested Areas in McCoy Parkway and Parking Bays as Indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings (includes approximately 4,950 Cy. of utility spoil)	7,625	CY	\$4.00	\$30,500.00	\$3.00	\$22,875.00	\$5.00	\$38,125.00
2.	McCoy Parkway and McCoy Parkway Bridge Embankment Excavation and/or Manipulation (McCoy Parkway and McCoy Parkway Bridge embankments and medians shall be backfilled, shaped and graded to the lines and grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compacted to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00
3.	Proof-Roll Test Pavement Subgrade with Fully Loaded Street Legal Tandem Axle Dump Truck Before Subgrade Stabilization Operations and Prior to Placement of Reinforced Concrete Pavement (proof roll test to be witnessed by a representative from the construction materials testing service provider and by a representative from the Engineer; a minimum of 24 hours advanced prior notice must be given to the project site representative prior to proof-roll testing operations)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,242.00
4.	Type "B" Lime (36#/Sy.)	409	TONS	\$125.00	\$51,125.00	\$153.00	\$62,577.00	\$155.30	\$63,517.70
5.	Class "C" Fly Ash (50#/Sy.)	567	TONS	\$65.00	\$36,855.00	\$71.00	\$40,257.00	\$54.10	\$30,674.70
6.	8-Inch Stabilized Subgrade Preparation	22,675	SY	\$2.00	\$45,350.00	\$3.90	\$88,432.50	\$2.00	\$45,350.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7.	7-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement (#4 bars at 18-Inch spacing, on center each way; concrete mix shall be a 6-sack (minimum) with a minimum compressive strength of 4,000 psi at 28-days; as per Brazoria County Subdivision Regulations as adopted on October 24, 2006)	20,360	SY	\$24.00	\$488,640.00	\$31.00	\$631,160.00	\$26.00	\$529,360.00
8.	6-Inch Inverted Reinforced Concrete Pavement (parking bays); #4 bars at 24-Inch spacing, on center each way; concrete mix shall be a 6-sack (minimum) with a minimum compressive strength of 4,000 psi at 28-days; as per Brazoria County Subdivision Regulations as adopted on October 24, 2006)	1,725	SY	\$25.00	\$43,125.00	\$26.30	\$45,367.50	\$31.00	\$53,475.00
9.	10-Inch Thick Crushed Stone Base Material (on 8-inch thick stabilized and compacted subgrade)	2,950	SF	\$4.00	\$11,800.00	\$27.00	\$79,650.00	\$3.40	\$10,030.00
10.	2-Inch Thick Type "D" HMAC Overlay	2,825	SF	\$3.00	\$8,475.00	\$10.90	\$30,792.50	\$2.60	\$7,345.00
11.	6-Inch Thick Paving Stones (as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1,445	SF	\$10.00	\$14,450.00	\$9.00	\$13,005.00	\$9.20	\$13,294.00
12.	Patterned Stamped Concrete (as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	875	SY	\$60.00	\$52,500.00	\$40.00	\$35,000.00	\$72.60	\$63,525.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13.	26-Foot Wide x 8-Inch Thick Gravel Road Including Installation of New and Proposed Gravel Material (including, but not limited to, relocating and also reusing existing good quality gravel material, approved by the Owner or Owner's representative, for proposed gravel road along Rogers Road; gravel material that cannot be salvaged and reused will be discarded off-site at no additional expense to the Owner; Contractor to restore Roger Road easements to original, or better than original condition; including turf establishment; inclusive of watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance, until a full stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project; as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1,575	SY	\$10.00	\$15,750.00	\$26.70	\$42,052.50	\$12.90	\$20,317.50
14.	8-Inch Reinforced Concrete Curb	465	LF	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	\$3.40	\$1,581.00
15.	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Curb	13,755	LF	\$2.00	\$27,510.00	\$2.00	\$27,510.00	\$2.00	\$27,510.00
16.	Tie Into Existing Reinforced Concrete Pavement Along SH-6 Including Sawcut (only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,302.20	\$1,302.20
17.	Standard Paving Header with Load Transfer Device	125	LF	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	\$7.70	\$962.50
18.	Black Reinforced Concrete Median Nose (only as directed and as authorized by the Owner)	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,006.10	\$5,030.50
19.	Final Grading of Proposed McCoy Parkway Street Rights of Way, McCoy Parkway Bridge Embankments, and Medians	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20.	4-Inch Sch-40, PVC Irrigation/Electrical Sleeve (including cement stabilized sand bedding and backfill, elbows, caps, etc.; only as authorized and as directed by the Engineer)	998	LF	\$15.00	\$14,970.00	\$13.30	\$13,273.40	\$7.00	\$6,986.00
21.	8-Inch Sch-40, PVC Irrigation/Electrical Sleeve (including cement stabilized sand bedding and backfill, elbows, caps, etc.; only as authorized and as directed by the Engineer)	526	LF	\$20.00	\$10,520.00	\$15.50	\$8,153.00	\$10.00	\$5,260.00
22.	Reinforced Concrete Wheelchair Ramps (as per current City of Manvel details, specifications, standards, etc.)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$956.10	\$1,912.20
23.	Standard City of Manvel Type III Barricade	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,265.00	\$5,060.00
24.	Miscellaneous Traffic Sign (as per the recorded plat; only as directed by the Engineer)	6	EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00	\$333.50	\$2,001.00
25.	Stop Sign with Dual Street Name Sign (as per the recorded plat; only as directed by the Engineer)	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$379.50	\$1,518.00
26.	Breakout and/or Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Asphalt Pavement, Reinforced Concrete Curb; Including, but not Limited to, Removal and Disposal of Existing Stop Bar, Crosswalk, Signs, etc. (as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00
27.	Pave Grow® (Contractor to place Pavegrow in McCoy Parkway as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings and Details; inclusive of watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance, until a full stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	175	SY	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$160.40	\$28,070.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28.	3/8-Inch Wide x 1-inch Deep Saw Cut Contraction Joints; Including Joint Sealing (20-foot maximum spacing between contraction joints)	7,150	LF	\$1.00	\$7,150.00	\$1.00	\$7,150.00	\$1.00	\$7,150.00
29.	3/8-Inch Wide x 1-inch Deep Saw Cut Along Center Joint; Including Joint Sealing	6,825	LF	\$1.00	\$6,825.00	\$1.00	\$6,825.00	\$1.00	\$6,825.00
30.	Traffic Buttons and Pavement Markings per Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Specifications, Requirements, etc. (including removal of all existing pavement markings and buttons along State Highway 6)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,176.40	\$12,176.40
31.	Traffic Control as Required for Street Paving Construction Tie-In Along State Highway 6; Including, but not Limited to, Plan Preparation by a Licensed and Registered (in the State of Texas) Traffic Engineer, Plan Implementation, Set-Up, Takedown and Regular Maintenance as Required During Construction	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,453.00	\$9,453.00
32.	Turf Establishment for Proposed McCoy Parkway and McCoy Parkway Bridge Embankments and Medians; Inclusive of Watering, Fertilizing, Mowing and Maintenance, Until a Full Stand of Bermuda Grass has been Established and all Governing Agencies have Inspected and Accepted the Subject Project Into the One-Year Maintenance Period (only as directed and as authorized by the Engineer)	8	AC	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,035.00	\$8,280.00
TOTAL EXCAVATION, PAVING AND GRADING:					\$957,440.00		\$1,245,500.40		\$1,031,713.70

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>McCOY PARKWAY BRIDGE</u>								
1.	Structural Excavation - Excavation for Construction of Abutments	150	CY	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.70	\$1,305.00
2.	Cement Stabilized Sand Bridge Abutment Backfill - Place, Grade, Backfill and Compact in Areas Other than those Designated for Engineered Fill for Bridge Abutment Utilizing the Bench Method of Construction (in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT; Quantity measurement will be considered "Final" in-place)	351	CY	\$20.00	\$7,020.00	\$38.40	\$13,478.40	\$24.20	\$8,494.20
3.	Retaining Wall (Cast-in-place or MSE) - Including, but not Limited to, Leveling Pads, Coping, Tiebacks, Excavation for Footings, Backfill and Engineered Backfill (if necessary) (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 423 "Retaining Walls" and Manufacturer's Specifications)	8,760	SF	\$28.00	\$245,280.00	\$35.30	\$309,228.00	\$55.00	\$481,800.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.	Concrete Swales (4" thick X 2'-6" Type RR9 per sheet CRR) for Drainage at Retaining Walls; Including, but not limited to, Concrete and Reinforcing and Joint Sealing (per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 420 "Concrete Structures" Class "C" Concrete)	1,578	SF	\$8.00	\$12,624.00	\$9.90	\$15,622.20	\$5.30	\$8,363.40
5.	13-Inch Thick Bridge Approach Slab Including Support Slab (per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 420 "Concrete Structures" Class "S" Concrete)	425	SY	\$60.00	\$25,500.00	\$101.00	\$42,925.00	\$82.20	\$34,935.00
6.	6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Curb Mounted on Approach Slab	120	LF	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
7.	Class "C" Concrete Bridge Abutment #1 and #6 (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 420 "Concrete Structures" Class "C" Concrete)	79	CY	\$600.00	\$47,400.00	\$870.00	\$68,730.00	\$504.90	\$39,887.10

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8.	Class "C" Concrete Bridge Bents #2 - #5 Including Columns (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 420 "Concrete Structures" Class "C" Concrete)	274	CY	\$350.00	\$95,900.00	\$810.00	\$221,940.00	\$639.20	\$175,140.80
9.	Construct 36-Inch Drilled Shaft Foundations to Support Bridge Abutments and Bents (Complete in Place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 416 "Drilled Shafts")	580	LF	\$130.00	\$75,400.00	\$162.00	\$93,960.00	\$276.70	\$160,486.00
10.	Additional Amount for Each 5-Foot Increment of 36-Inch Drilled Shaft Foundations Added	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$718.80	\$718.80
11.	Deduct Amount for Each 5-Foot Increment of 36-Inch Drilled Shaft Foundations Reduced	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	-\$820.00	-\$820.00	\$138.00	\$138.00
12.	Construct 30-Inch Drilled Shaft Foundations to Support Bridge Abutments and Bents (Complete in Place as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 416 "Drilled Shafts")	1,180	LF	\$100.00	\$118,000.00	\$110.00	\$129,800.00	\$158.30	\$186,794.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13.	Additional Amount for each 5-Foot Increment of 30-Inch Drilled Shaft Foundations Added	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$517.50	\$517.50
14.	Deduct Amount for Each 5-Foot Increment of 30-Inch Drilled Shaft Foundations Reduced	1	EA	\$10.00	\$10.00	-\$650.00	-\$650.00	\$115.00	\$115.00
15.	Type "C" Pre-Stressed Concrete Beams (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 425 "Precast Prestressed Concrete Structural Members)	2,785	LF	\$107.00	\$297,995.00	\$137.00	\$381,545.00	\$121.10	\$337,263.50
16.	Type "IV" Pre-Stressed Concrete Beams (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 425 "Precast Prestressed Concrete Structural Members")	898	LF	\$108.00	\$96,984.00	\$141.00	\$126,618.00	\$166.30	\$149,337.40

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
17.	8-Inch Thick Reinforced Concrete Slab (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 422 "Reinforced Concrete Slab")	28,342	SF	\$14.00	\$396,788.00	\$12.50	\$354,275.00	\$16.10	\$456,306.20
18.	Class C Concrete for Medians (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 420 "Concrete Structures")	107	CY	\$300.00	\$32,100.00	\$371.00	\$39,697.00	\$268.00	\$28,676.00
19.	4-Inch SEJ (Sealed Expansion Joints) (Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 454 "Bridge Expansion Joints")	209	LF	\$110.00	\$22,990.00	\$110.50	\$23,094.50	\$95.10	\$19,875.90

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20.	Bridge Steel Traffic Railing including but not Limited to Steel, Paint, Splices and Mounting Accessories (as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 450 "Railing")	1,086	LF	\$100.00	\$108,600.00	\$131.60	\$142,917.60	\$29.00	\$31,494.00
21.	Bridge Steel Pedestrian Railing including but not Limited to Steel, Paint, Splices and Mounting Accessories (as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 450 "Railing")	383	LF	\$90.00	\$34,470.00	\$116.90	\$44,772.70	\$113.00	\$43,279.00
22.	Bridge Concrete T221 Railing; Including, but not Limited to, Concrete and Reinforcing Steel (as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 450 "Railing")	200	LF	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$66.10	\$13,220.00
23.	Traffic Rail Foundation for Mounting Traffic Railings, Pedestrian Railings, and Terminal End Sections Off of Bridge; Including, but not Limited to, Concrete and Reinforcing Steel (as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 420 "Concrete Structures")	295	LF	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	\$24.20	\$7,139.00	\$27.40	\$8,083.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
24.	Terminal End Section - Including, but not Limited to, Concrete and Reinforcing Steel (as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum in Accordance with TxDOT Item 450 "Railing")	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,888.60	\$5,777.20
25.	1-Inch Rigid Metal Conduit (RMC) for Bridge Lighting - Install per TxDOT Item 618 "Conduit" (including , elbows, connectors, caps, etc.)	450	LF	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$28.60	\$12,870.00	\$25.30	\$11,385.00
26.	4-Inch PVC Conduit for Future Dry Utilities (2 runs) Suspended Below Bridge Deck; Extend Outside of Avement and Cap; Includes PVC Pipe, Joints, Caps, Hangers, Sleeves and All Incidentals to Install. (as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	620	LF	\$40.00	\$24,800.00	\$11.60	\$7,192.00	\$55.20	\$34,224.00
27.	Hanging Fiberglass Planter Boxes, Including, but not Limited to, Irrigation System, Mounting Brackets, Mounting Bolts and Incidentals; Materials Should be Tournesol Siteworks (1-800-542-2282), Planter WB-1218-48, Irrigation System WBBS-1218 and Mounting bracket AF-4209 or approved equal (as per the Approved Architectural Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and per Manufacturer specifications)	50	EA	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$65,000.00	\$3,529.00	\$176,450.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28.	Median Mounted Fiberglass Planter Boxes 120-Inch Including, but not Limited to Mounting Brackets, Mounting Bolts and Incidentals; Materials should be Tournesol Siteworks (1-800-542-2282), Planter WR-1202424, or Approved Equal (as per the Approved Architectural Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and per Manufacturer specifications)	44	EA	\$150.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$118,800.00	\$2,605.20	\$114,628.80
29.	Median Mounted Fiberglass Planter Boxes 96-Inch Including, but not Limited to Mounting Brackets, Mounting Bolts and Incidentals; Materials should be Tournesol Siteworks (1-800-542-2282), Planter WR-962424, or approved equal (as per the Approved Architectural Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and per Manufacturer specifications)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,564.50	\$10,693.50
30.	Irrigation System for Median Mounted Fiberglass Planter Boxes Including but not Limited to Irrigation System, Mounting Brackets, Mounting Bolts and Incidentals; Materials should be Tournesol Siteworks (1-800-542-2282), Irrigation System AF-4220, or Approved Equal	94	EA	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$400.00	\$37,600.00	\$636.70	\$59,849.80
31.	1-Inch PVC Conduit for Irrigation System -Hanging Planters and Median Mounted Planters - (Install per TxDOT Item 618 "Conduit" (including , elbows, connectors, caps, etc.)	550	LF	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$26.50	\$14,575.00
32.	1-Inch PVC Conduit for Planter Drain Line -Hanging Planters (Install per TxDOT Item 618 "Conduit" (including , elbows, connectors, caps, etc.)	110	LF	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$11.00	\$1,210.00	\$26.50	\$2,915.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33.	Security Fencing - Including, but not Limited to, Painting, 2-Foot Steel Mesh (10 Gauge), Steel Pipe, Slip Joints Mounting Brackets, Mounting Bolts and Miscellaneous Appurtenances for Mountings; Materials should be McNichols (www.mcnichols.com) or Approved Equal (as per the Approved Architectural Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and per Manufacturer specifications)	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$111.60	\$22,320.00
34.	Stone Veneer for T211 railing and terminal end sections. Material should be Blue Creek Field Stone by Texas Textured Stone or approved equal (as per the Approved Architectural Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and per Manufacturer specifications)	1,670	SF	\$20.00	\$33,400.00	\$47.00	\$78,490.00	\$15.70	\$26,219.00
35.	Reinforced Concrete Pole Column with Concrete Cap (as per the Approved Architectural Drawings and Details, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions and per Manufacturer specifications; Stone Veneer Paid as Separate Item; Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances)	30	EA	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,725.70	\$111,771.00
TOTAL AMOUNT McCOY PARKWAY BRIDGE:					\$1,840,771.00		\$2,398,854.40		\$2,777,278.10

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	<p><u>TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION</u></p> <p>Construction and Installation of a Complete Traffic Signalization System; Including, but not Limited to, Furnish and Install Highway Traffic Signal Including Foundation for Traffic Signal Pole Assemblies with Drilled Shafts and Anchor Bolt Assemblies; Roadway Illumination Assemblies, Traffic Signal Conduit, Electrical Conductors, Ground Boxes, Small Roadside Sign Supports and Assemblies, Reflectorized Pavement Markings, Raised Pavement Markers, Vehicle and Pedestrian Signal Heads, Traffic Signal Cables, Traffic Signal Pole Assemblies (Steel) and Pedestrian Detectors; Including, but not Limited to, Removal and Disposal of Existing Light Poles and Power Poles; Including, but not Limited to, Relocation of Existing Traffic Signal Boxes and Traffic Signals</p> <p>(Complete in Place and Fully Operational and Functional, Including All Materials, Labor, Equipment, Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances Necessary to Complete this Traffic Signal System per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions, Technical Specifications and any Addendum(s))</p> <p>TOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION:</p>	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	#####	\$160,425.00
					\$135,000.00		\$150,000.00		\$160,425.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS (HIGHWAY 6 TO JORDAN)								
1.	Lake Underdrain (including, but not limited to, trench, geotextile, 4-Inch to 6-Inch piping for subdrain, gravel backfill, etc.)	300	LF	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.70	\$2,610.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
2.	Hydrostatic Relief Valves (including, but not limited to, valves and inner seal)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$282.90	\$1,131.60
3.	Aeration Compressor (complete in place)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
4.	Aeration Weighted Tubing (complete in place)	250	LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.80	\$700.00	\$2.90	\$725.00
5.	Aeration Valve Box	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$57.50	\$115.00
6.	Aeration Diffuser Pods	3	EA	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$470.00	\$1,410.00	\$488.80	\$1,466.40
7.	Aeration PVC Pipe	700	LF	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.70	\$4,690.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
8.	Biofilter Bed (including, but not limited, subgrade preparation, 30 mil PVC liner, 2-Inch concrete veneer, slotted piping and gravel media in place; assumes three (3) day TO)	2,000	SF	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$25.70	\$51,400.00	\$26.60	\$53,200.00
9.	4-Inch PVC Pipe sch 40 Leaf Feature Pipe	540	LF	\$15.00	\$8,100.00	\$18.80	\$10,152.00	\$19.40	\$10,476.00
10.	6-Inch PVC Pipe sch 40 Leaf Feature Pipe	400	LF	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.80	\$9,120.00	\$23.60	\$9,440.00
11.	6-Inch PVC Pipe sch 40 Biofilter Pipe	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$22.80	\$456.00	\$23.60	\$472.00
12.	8-Inch PVC Ring Tite Class 160 Biofilter Pipe	1,060	LF	\$25.00	\$26,500.00	\$28.60	\$30,316.00	\$29.60	\$31,376.00
13.	12-Inch PVC 80 psi PIP INTAKE	80	LF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$42.40	\$3,392.00	\$43.90	\$3,512.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
14.	18-Inch PVC 80 psi PIP EQ	220	LF	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$38.90	\$8,558.00	\$40.30	\$8,866.00
15.	Pipe Structure Seal (including, but not limited to, reinforced concrete pad, water stop, etc.; complete in place)	6	EA	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$741.80	\$4,450.80
16.	Pipe Boot (including, but not limited to, PVC membrane, stainless steel clamp, etc.; complete in place)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$86.30	\$172.60
17.	8-Foot Wide x 10-Foot Long x 8-Foot High Pre-Cast Vault (complete in place)	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$20,125.00	\$20,125.00
18.	2-Foot Wide x 3-Foot Long x 5-Foot High Intake Box	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,795.00	\$7,590.00
19.	1000 GPM Biofilter Pump	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$11,097.50	\$11,097.50
20.	Leaf Feature Pump	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
21.	2-Inch Float Fill Mechanism (including, but not limited to, valve box, fill box, valves, etc.)	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22.	Controls	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,643.80	\$11,643.80
23.	Intake Screen	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
TOTAL LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS (HIGHWAY 6 TO JORDAN)					\$176,740.00		\$190,964.00		\$198,264.70

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE 1B JORDAN TO LOOP 2)								
1.	Lake Underdrain (including, but not limited to, trench, geotextile, 4-Inch to 6-Inch piping for subdrain, gravel backfill, etc.)	800	LF	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$8.70	\$6,960.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00
2.	Hydrostatic Relief Valves (including, but not limited to, valves and inner seal)	7	EA	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$282.90	\$1,980.30
3.	Aeration Compressor (complete in place)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,392.50	\$6,785.00
4.	Aeration Weighted Tubing (complete in place)	1,950	LF	\$3.00	\$5,850.00	\$2.80	\$5,460.00	\$2.90	\$5,655.00
5.	Aeration Valve Box	7	EA	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$57.50	\$402.50
6.	Aeration Diffuser Pods	13	EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$470.00	\$6,110.00	\$488.80	\$6,354.40
7.	Aeration PVC Pipe	1,345	LF	\$7.00	\$9,415.00	\$6.70	\$9,011.50	\$7.00	\$9,415.00
8.	Pipe Structure Seal (including, but not limited to, reinforced concrete pad, water stop, etc.; complete in place)	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$741.80	\$741.80
9.	Pipe Boot (including, but not limited to, PVC membrane, stainless steel clamp, etc.; complete in place)	7	EA	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$630.00	\$86.30	\$604.10
10.	Fill Mechanism and Electronic Lever Control (including, but not limited to, valve box, fill box, valves, actuators, probes, stand pipe, equalizer line, conduit, wire, control panel etc.; complete in place)	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,622.50	\$3,622.50

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
11.	Boat Ramp (complete in place)	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,852.50	\$3,852.50
	TOTAL LANDSCAPING IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE 1B JORDAN TO LOOP 2)				\$46,165.00		\$44,981.50		\$46,613.10
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM								
1.	Water Quality Filters with Shoreline	5,200	SF	\$20.00	\$104,000.00	\$21.00	\$109,200.00	\$20.21	\$105,092.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN								
1.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence with Steel Fence Posts and 2-Inch x 4-Inch, 12-Gauge Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh (installation, maintenance and removal)	4,350	LF	\$2.00	\$8,700.00	\$1.70	\$7,395.00	\$1.10	\$4,785.00
2.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence with Steel Fence Posts and 2-Inch x 4-Inch, 12 Gauge Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh (installation behind curb, maintenance and removal)	14,220	LF	\$2.00	\$28,440.00	\$1.70	\$24,174.00	\$1.10	\$15,642.00
3.	Stabilized Construction Exit(s)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
4.	Street Cleaning	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5.	Stage One Type "A", Type "C", Type "E" Storm and Type "H-2" Storm Sewer Inlet Protection Barriers (oak timbers wrapped with filter fabric material on top of inlet and reinforced filter fabric fence barriers, RFFF as described above, surrounding the inlet, as indicated on the SWPPP details plan sheet)	19	EA	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$40.30	\$765.70

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
6.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Compliance (including SWPPP implementation, performing project site inspections, completing inspection reports, filing notices, posting permits, certificates and notices, installation of new control measures, maintenance of existing control measures, etc.)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
TOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN:					\$41,090.00	\$36,019.00	\$29,807.70		
<u>BID SUMMARY</u>									
1.	Detention Basin and Amenity Pond Excavation				\$1,016,525.00	\$1,049,610.00	\$1,089,371.00		
2.	Water Distribution System				\$298,003.00	\$318,565.80	\$326,287.70		
3.	Wastewater Collection System				\$21,258.00	\$12,760.80	\$11,565.20		
4.	Storm Water Collection System				\$351,992.00	\$308,360.50	\$340,155.70		
5.	Excavation, Paving and Grading				\$957,440.00	\$1,245,500.40	\$1,031,713.70		
6.	McCoy Parkway Bridge				\$1,840,771.00	\$2,398,854.40	\$2,777,278.10		
7.	Traffic Signalization				\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,425.00		
8.	Landscaping Improvements (Highway 6 to Jordan)				\$176,740.00	\$190,964.00	\$198,264.70		
9.	Landscaping Improvements (Phase 1B Jordan to Loop 2)				\$46,165.00	\$44,981.50	\$46,613.10		
10.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				\$41,090.00	\$36,019.00	\$29,807.70		
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$4,884,984.00	\$5,755,616.40	\$6,011,481.90		

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u>SITE PREPARATION</u>								
1.	Clearing and Grubbing - Contractor to Coordinate with Owner or Owner's Representative Trees Designated for Protection (all cleared and grubbed debris to be disposed by either of the following two (2) methods: on-site using an approved trench burner; or disposed of off-site via containers, or by and/or chipping and disposing of ground and/or chipped debris via containers, by the Contractor at no additional expense to the Owner; including, but not limited to, septic tanks, septic systems and leach fields, field lines, plugging of wells, reinforced concrete foundations, houses, buildings, structures, etc.; as Indicated in the Borrow Pits (P-2408) and McCoy Parkway Phase 1A (P-2404) Approved Construction Drawings and Details and Technical Specifications)	20	AC	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$108,000.00	\$6,282.50	\$125,650.00
2.	Brush Hogging/Mowing	21	AC	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$90.90	\$1,908.90
3.	Strip Borrow Pit Sites, Detention Basin Sites and All Areas to Receive Fill of All Organics and Deleterious Materials to a Minimum Depth of 4-Inches Below Natural Ground Prior to the Excavation, Placement and Grading of Any Fill Material (all strippings are to be evenly placed and graded on the filled and graded areas)	41	AC	\$2,500.00	\$102,500.00	\$550.00	\$22,550.00	\$573.90	\$23,529.90

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.	Proof-Roll Test All Areas to Receive Fill Prior to the Placement and Grading of Any Fill Material (proof roll test to be witnessed by a representative from the construction materials testing service provider or by a representative from the Engineer)	24	AC	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$228.90	\$5,493.60
5.	Drain Out, Clean Out and Muck Out Existing, Drainage Ponds, Ditches, Swales, Holes of All Types, etc.as Indicated in the Borrow Pits (P-2408) and McCoy Parkway Phase 1A (P-2404) Approved Construction Drawings and Details	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,442.50	\$11,442.50
6.	Orange Vinyl Tree Protection Barrier Installed Around Perimeter of Tree Drip Line and Prior to Commencement of Clearing and Grubbing Construction Operations as Indicated in the Borrow Pits (P-2408) and McCoy Parkway Phase 1A (P-2404) Approved Construction Drawings and Details (installation and removal; including, but not limited to, utility grade slats, posts, hardware, etc.; as per the Approved Construction Drawings, Details, Construction Notes, Specifications, etc.; only as directed by the Owner or Owner's Representative)	5,225	LF	\$1.00	\$5,225.00	\$1.50	\$7,837.50	\$1.40	\$7,315.00
TOTAL SITE PREPARATION:					\$250,625.00		\$156,557.50		\$175,339.90

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
	<u>BORROW PIT EXCAVATION</u>								
1.	Borrow Pit No. 1 Excavation; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade and Compact Mitigation/Borrow Pit Spoil to the Indicated Elevations in Spoil Site No. 1 and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	41,500	CY	\$3.00	\$124,500.00	\$3.45	\$143,175.00	\$3.60	\$149,400.00
2.	Borrow Pit No. 1 Excavation; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade and Compact Mitigation/Borrow Pit Spoil to the Indicated Elevations in Spoil Site No. 3 and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	18,000	CY	\$3.00	\$54,000.00	\$2.25	\$40,500.00	\$2.30	\$41,400.00
3.	Borrow/Amenity Pit No. 1 Excavation; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade and Compact Mitigation/Borrow Pit Spoil to the Indicated Elevations in Spoil Site No. 3 and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	27,000	CY	\$3.00	\$81,000.00	\$2.25	\$60,750.00	\$2.30	\$62,100.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
4.	Borrow Pit No. 2 Excavation; Contractor to Haul, Place, Grade and Compact Mitigation/Borrow Pit Spoil to the Indicated Elevations in Spoil Site No. 2 and as Indicated on the Excavation and Spoil Plan Sheets in the Approved Construction Drawings; Contractor to Adhere to All BNSF Railroad Guidelines, Rules, and Regulations (haul, place, grade and compact spoil/fill to the proposed grades in maximum 8-Inch lifts (loose measure) and compact to 95% SPD, +/-2% of Optimum Moisture)	17,500	CY	\$3.00	\$52,500.00	\$2.20	\$38,500.00	\$2.30	\$40,250.00
5.	Pumping of Collection Storm Water Run-Off as Required During Construction (3,000 GPM minimum per pumping operation; one (1) day is defined as pumping out Storm Water Run-Off for one (1) continuous twelve (12) hour period with one (1) 3,000 GPM pump (min); only as directed and as authorized by the Owner)	360	HOURS	\$50.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$56.40	\$20,304.00
6.	Well Point De-Watering for Groundwater Control for Borrow Pit Excavation (minimum bid \$25.00/LF; only as approved and directed by the Owner)	5,560	LF	\$25.00	\$139,000.00	\$25.00	\$139,000.00	\$25.00	\$139,000.00
TOTAL BORROW PIT EXCAVATION:					\$469,000.00	\$443,525.00	\$452,454.00		
ALTERNATE BID ITEM									
1.	Mitigation/Borrow/Detention Pit - Off-Site Disposal (Contractor to properly dispose of all excavated material off site at no additional expense to the Owner)	77,000	CY	\$8.00	\$616,000.00	\$15.50	\$1,193,500.00	\$15.32	\$1,179,640.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 1 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 2 AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	BIDDER NO. 3 AMOUNT
STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM									
1.	42-Inch CGMP Storm Sewer Outfall Pipe (16 Gauge)	35	LF	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00	\$78.30	\$2,740.50
2.	36-Inch CI III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer	580	LF	\$65.00	\$37,700.00	\$80.60	\$46,748.00	\$68.40	\$39,672.00
3.	24-Inch CI III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer	113	LF	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$59.00	\$6,667.00	\$43.20	\$4,881.60
4.	24-Inch CGMP Storm Sewer Outfall Pipe (16 Gauge)	56	LF	\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$63.30	\$3,544.80	\$42.10	\$2,357.60
5.	24-Inch CI III, R/G RCP Storm Sewer Culvert (including connecting to existing 24-Inch storm sewer culvert)	8	LF	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$68.30	\$546.40	\$89.10	\$712.80
6.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (24"-42")	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
7.	Standard Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole (24"-42") with E-Inlet Top	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8.	5-Foot by 5-Foot Storm Sewer Manhole Including, but not limited to, Restrictor Plate, Backflow Preventor and F-10 Cast Iron Drainage Gate; All Metals to be Hot Dipped Galvanized Steel (complete in place and fully operational and functional, including all miscellaneous and required components and appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9.	4-Foot by 4-Foot Storm Sewer Manhole Including, but not limited to, Restrictor Plate, Backflow Preventor and F-10 Cast Iron Drainage Gate; All Metals to be Hot Dipped Galvanized Steel (complete in place and fully operational and functional, including all miscellaneous and required components and appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details)	1	EA	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
10.	Standard Type "A" Storm Sewer Inlet	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$842.00	\$1,684.00
11.	Extreme Event Swale	140	LF	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.10	\$3,094.00	\$4.50	\$630.00
12.	Backslope Drainage Swale (inclusive of hydromulch seeding; including watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a full stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	3,426	LF	\$8.00	\$27,408.00	\$4.75	\$16,273.50	\$2.50	\$8,565.00
13.	Grassy Pilot Channel (inclusive of hydromulch seeding; including watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance until a full stand of Bermuda Grass has been established and all governing agencies have inspected and accepted the subject project)	714	LF	\$12.00	\$8,568.00	\$4.75	\$3,391.50	\$2.50	\$1,785.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
14.	Installation of Proposed Interlocking Concrete Blocks; Including Continuous Perimeter Toe Walls Around Storm Sewer Outfall Pipe (Complete in Place including Geotextile Fabric and all Miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, Performance, Testing, Certifications, etc., as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum)	150	SY	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$63.90	\$9,585.00
15.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Barb Wire Fence Outside of Clearing and Grubbing Limits (only as directed by the Owner)	650	LF	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$2.10	\$1,365.00	\$3.20	\$2,080.00
16.	Remove and Re-Locate Existing Chain Link Fence, to Original, or Better than Original Condition, to Street Right of Way (only as directed by the Owner)	510	LF	\$15.00	\$7,650.00	\$18.00	\$9,180.00	\$9.00	\$4,590.00
17.	Trench Safety	792	LF	\$1.00	\$792.00	\$0.10	\$79.20	\$0.80	\$633.60
TOTAL STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM:					\$149,138.00	\$111,329.40	\$96,417.10		
<u>STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN</u>									
1.	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence with Steel Fence Posts and 2-Inch x 4-Inch, 12-Gauge Galvanized Welded Wire Mesh (installation and maintenance)	4,746	LF	\$2.00	\$9,492.00	\$1.75	\$8,305.50	\$1.10	\$5,220.60
2.	Stabilized Construction Exit(s)	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Compliance (including SWPPP implementation, performing project site inspections, completing inspection reports, filing notices, posting permits, certificates and notices, installation of new control measures, maintenance of existing control measures, etc.)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
TOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN:					\$11,992.00		\$13,805.50		\$14,765.60
<u>BID SUMMARY</u>									
1.	Site Preparation				\$250,625.00		\$156,557.50		\$175,339.90
2.	Borrow Pit Excavation				\$469,000.00		\$443,525.00		\$452,454.00
3.	Storm Water Collection System				\$149,138.00		\$111,329.40		\$96,417.10
4.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan				\$11,992.00		\$13,805.50		\$14,765.60
TOTAL AMOUNT BID:					\$880,755.00		\$725,217.40		\$738,976.60
<u>GRAND SUMMARY</u>									
1.	McCoy Parkway, Phase 1A				\$4,884,984.00		\$5,755,616.40		\$6,011,481.90
2.	Borrow Pit for Park Lake Northeast of Briscoe Canal and Mitigation Pond North of BNSF Railroad, Phase 1D				\$880,755.00		\$725,217.40		\$738,976.60
3.	Performance and Payment Bonds				\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$111,000.00
4.	All Applicable Insurance				\$30,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$30,000.00

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5.	All Applicable Construction Permits				\$5,000.00		\$55,000.00		\$52,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT BID:				\$5,850,739.00		\$6,595,833.80		\$6,943,458.50
	Calendar Days				286		286		286

NOTE: Contractor to Adhere to All Centerpoint Energy and BNSF Railroad Guidelines, Rules, and Regulations.

NOTE: Water will not be readily available for this project. Contractor will not be permitted to utilize water from adjacent Briscoe Canal for Constructions Operations.

NOTE: The natural ground elevations shown in the profile views of the Construction Drawings are approximate and may reflect the natural ground conditions prior to the placement and grading of the mentioned detention basin/lake excavation spoil material. Since the underground utilities (to be constructed for this project) are designated to be "all depths", the Contractor will NOT be additionally compensated for the "extra depth" construction of the underground utilities for this project through the filled, graded and modified natural ground conditions/areas that have taken place prior to the commencement of the construction of this project.

NOTE: Expose and backfill all utilities under future pavement with 1.1 sack per ton (minimum) cement stabilized sand within one (1) foot of the proposed pavement subgrade.

NOTE: Benching Existing Side Slopes to be Filled is Considered Incidental to Excavation Operations and at no Additional Cost to the Owner.

NOTE: The Contractor will be responsible for properly preparing all spoil sites to receive spoil/fill material and placing said spoil/fill material on the designated spoil sites in the order as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings, irrespective of the condition of the specific spoil site(s). The proper preparation of the specific spoil sites, irrespective of the condition, is considered to be incidental to the construction of this project and all work is to be accomplished within the confines of the contract time allotted for this project excepting only those calendar days that the Owner or Owner's representative has approved for an inclement weather day or a "wet site condition" day resulting from a recent rain event.

NOTE: If the Contractor discovers clay material that qualifies for use as clay liner material (P.I. of 25 or greater) throughout the detention basin/amenity pond excavation operations, the Contractor will need to incorporate the use of said clay material accordingly as indicated in the Approved Construction Drawings.

**BRAZORIA COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 57
WATER DISTRIBUTION, PAVING AND STORM WATER FACILITIES TO SERVE
MCCOY PARKWAY, PHASE 1A
AND
BORROW PIT FOR PARK LAKE NORTHEAST OF BRISCOE CANAL AND
MITIGATION POND NORTH OF BNSF RAILROAD, PHASE 1D TO SERVE
SEVEN OAKS RANCH
UNIT BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: February 26, 2010

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	MENADE, INC.		CRAVENS SERVICES, INC.		MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC	
				BIDDER NO. 1 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 2 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BIDDER NO. 3 UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

NOTE: Each bidder is expected to inform himself fully of the construction and labor conditions under which the work will be performed, and will be presumed to have inspected the site and to have read and to be thoroughly familiar with the Contract Documents, Technical Specifications, Plans and Unit Bid items in the Bid Proposal. Quantities reflected on this Bid Proposal for unit bid items including, but not limited to, linear foot and square yard unit bid items only account for the linear footage or surface area. The Contractor is responsible for ensuring his unit bid prices encompasses any and all associated vertical and horizontal dimensions and materials, NOT INCLUDED in the Bid Proposal, including, but not limited to, toe walls for slope paving and planters, turn downs for articulated concrete blocks, footings for retaining walls, etc. All unit bid items shall be complete in place, including all miscellaneous and Required Components and Appurtenances, as per the Approved Construction Drawings and Details, General Notes, Contract Documents, General and Special Conditions; Technical Specifications and any Addendum.

NOTE: The Contractor, at his expense, shall perform the “post construction topographic verification” and “as-built” survey record drawings as described in the Special Conditions section of the Contract Documents and sealed by a registered professional land surveyor (RPLS) licensed in the State of Texas.

NOTE: The Contractor, at his expense, shall perform the “one time only” construction staking services as described in the Special Conditions section of the Contract Documents.

NOTE: If hired by the Contractor, Edminster, Hinshaw, Russ and Associates, Inc. (“EHRA”) as a sub-contractor, will perform the “one-time only” construction staking services, post construction topographic verification” and/or “as-built” survey record drawings for this project at a competitive price set forth by EHRA.

NOTE: Any discrepancies between Pacific Aquascape International, Inc. and Edminster, Hinshaw, Russ and Associates, Inc. Landscape Specifications will be governed by Pacific Aquascape International, Inc. Landscape Specifications.

NOTE: The Contractor is responsible for protecting the compact clay slope/erosion protection liner from rupture and failure in the Amenity Pond after installation is completed and final acceptance is granted by the Owner's Representative.